Students’ Satisfactory Survey (SSS) Report: 2022-2023

Bajkul Milani Mahavidyalaya
Total Number of Respondents:370

1. Coverage of Syllabus in due time in the class

% of
class of responses | No. of respondents | respondents
all time 195 52.70
often 156 42.16
Some Time 10 2.70
Rarely 9 2.43
Total 370 100.00

2. Availability of books in the library as per Syllabus

class of No. of % of

responses respondents respondents

all time 200 54.05
often 151 40.81
Some Time 10 2.70
Rarely 9 2.43
Total 370 100.00
3. Journals and e-contents facility

class of No. of % of

responses respondents respondents

all time 198 53.51
often 153 41.35
Some Time 10 2.70
Rarely 9 2.43
Total 370 100.00
4. Notification system for the students

class of No. of % of

responses respondents respondents

all time 185 50.00
often 166 44.86
Some Time 10 2.70
Rarely 9 2.43
Total 370 100.00
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5. Use of ICT method in teaching

class of No. of % of

responses respondents respondents

all time 183 49.46
often 171 46.22
Some Time 8 2.16
Rarely 8 2.16
Total 370 100.00
6. Socio- cultural interaction

class of No. of % of

responses respondents respondents

all time 187 50.54
often 167 45.14
Some Time 8 2.16
Rarely 8 2.16
Total 370 100.00
7. Availability of laboratory equipment’s

class of No. of % of

responses respondents respondents

all time 185 50.00
often 168 45.41
Some Time 9 2.43
Rarely 8 2.16
Total 370 100.00

8. Availability of scholarship facilities and free studentship

class of No. of % of

responses respondents respondents

all time 182 49.19
often 174 47.03
Some Time 7 1.89
Rarely 7 1.89
Total 370 100.00
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9. Your teacher does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you

class of No. of % of

responses respondents respondents

all time 189 51.08
often 168 45.41
Some Time 6 1.62
Rarely 7 1.89
Total 370 100.00
10. Your teacher provide update information

class of No. of % of

responses respondents respondents

all time 180 48.65
often 178 48.11
Some Time 6 1.62
Rarely 6 1.62
Total 370 100.00
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11. The institution provides you opportunities to learn and grow in your life.

class of No. of % of

responses respondents respondents

all time 186 50.27
often 172 46.49
Some Time 6 1.62
Rarely 6 1.62
Total 370 100.00

Q

2.70 1.62

= all time = often = Some Time = Rarely = Total

12. What do you think about the punctuality of the faculty members in terms of taking classes in

your department?

class of No. of % of

responses respondents respondents

all time 185 50.00
often 173 46.76
Some Time 6 1.62
Rarely 6 1.62
Total 370 100.00
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13. What do you think about the behaviour of the faculty members of your department?

class of No. of % of

responses respondents respondents

all time 175 47.30
often 183 49.46
Some Time 6 1.62
Rarely 6 1.62
Total 370 100.00
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14. Do the teachers find out your weakness and help you to overcome the weaknesses?

class of No. of % of

responses respondents respondents

all time 185 50.00
often 173 46.76
Some Time 6 1.62
Rarely 6 1.62
Total 370 100.00
15. Overall service by the office staff to you

class of No. of % of

responses respondents respondents

all time 175 47.30
often 183 49.46
Some Time 6 1.62
Rarely 6 1.62
Total 370 100.00

16. Satisfaction with overall campus environment

class of No. of % of

responses respondents respondents

all time 199 53.78
often 160 43.24
Some Time 5 1.35
Rarely 6 1.62
Total 370 100.00
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17. Cooperative attitude from the student’s union

class of No. of % of

responses respondents respondents

all time 200 54.05
often 159 42.97
Some Time 5 1.35
Rarely 6 1.62
Total 370 100.00
18. Placement offer by the institute

class of No. of % of

responses respondents respondents

all time 205 55.41
often 154 41.62
Some Time 5 1.35
Rarely 6 1.62
Total 370 100.00
19. Service provided by cheap store

class of No. of % of

responses respondents respondents

all time 204 55.14
often 150 40.54
Some Time 6 1.62
Rarely 10 2.70
Total 370 100.00
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